


THE 1984 SUPPLEMENTARY

APPROPRIATION (NO.3) ACT 1985

NO. 2 OF 1985




' THE 1984 SUPPLEMENTARY
APPROPRIATION (NO. 3) ACT 1985

NO. 2 of 1985

Pussed by the National Puarfiament this eighteenth day of April 1985.

. This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parlia-

ment and found by me 10 be u true and correct copy of the said Bill.

ks |
&M Tithaika N

Clerk 1o the Nationul Parlivment ’

Assented 1o in Her Majesty’s name and on Her Majesty’s behalf this t H#th day of

April 1985.

B D¢ esi//

Governor-General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.




Short 1. This Act may be cited as the 1984 supplementary Appropriation (No 3) Act 1985.
litle. ’ ' ' .

Authorisa- -2 This issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of two hun-
tion of

. . dred thousand dollars to be applied 1o the service of the year ending 31st December 1984.
issue from

the Consoli-

dated Fund

ol $200,000

for the service of

1984,

Appropriation. 3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of

the head specified, and in the amount specified, in the Scheudle.

FIRST SCHEDULE

(Section 3) -

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
HEAD ' '
213 Government Utilities 200,000




SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES

TO SUPPORT THE 1984 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO 3)

BILL 1985

RECURRENT ESTIMATES

First This
‘ Original Supplementary Supplementary Revised
Estimates - Estimates Estimates A Estimates
HEAD: 213
: (j()VERNM"L{NT UTILITIES
H
¥ Estimates of the
§§ amount further
required in the year
ending 31st December
' 1984 for the service . -
g\ . of this Head:
i $200,000.00-
% . ‘ Subhead 22: Mainte- .
¥ ’ nance of
; Building
and 234,000 200,000 200,000 634,000

Furniture

Malterials

};’xplanalory Notc

22.  The additional funds arce lor the maintenance of the Police Quarters. This was provided under

Contingencies Warrant No 38 of 1984,

et e

st ama g







